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RADIO JAMAICA LIMITED

TEN (10) LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 30.6.2015

PAM/JPS Employees Superannuation Fund
NCB Jamaica Limited

Ideal Portfolio Services

Mayberry West Indies Limited

Grace Kennedy & Co. Ltd. Pension Scheme
Jamaica Co-operative Credit Union League
L.P. Azar Limited

Marlon C. Blake

King Alarm Systems

V.M.B.S. a/c Contributory Pension Scheme

DIRECTORS’ HOLDINGS AS AT 30.6.2015

J.A. Lester Spaulding
Carl Domville

Peter Chin

Minna Israel
Lawrence Nicholson
Glenworth Francis
Gary Allen

Nadine Molloy

Andrew Leo-Rhynie

No. of Units

30,166,566
28,064,400
27,644,594
26,196,493
16,757,994
13,674,833
12,937,688
11,000,000

9,822,401

9,621,620

7,870,350
317,607

0

0

0

3,000
106,610

0

0
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SENIOR MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS AS AT 30.6.2015

Gary Allen
Francois St. Juste
Stephen Greig
Yvonne Wilks
Gary Cole
Andrea Messam
Marcha Christie
Trevor Johnson

Claire Grant

106,610
362,000
6,000
474,786
0
25,628
43,000
6,000
120,289



