RADIO JAMAICA LIMITED

TEN (10) LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 30.6.2015

		No. of Units
1.	PAM/JPS Employees Superannuation Fund	30,166,566
2.	NCB Jamaica Limited	28,064,400
3.	Ideal Portfolio Services	27,644,594
4.	Mayberry West Indies Limited	26,196,493
5.	Grace Kennedy & Co. Ltd. Pension Scheme	16,757,994
6.	Jamaica Co-operative Credit Union League	13,674,833
7.	L.P. Azar Limited	12,937,688
8.	Marlon C. Blake	11,000,000
9.	King Alarm Systems	9,822,401
10.	V.M.B.S. a/c Contributory Pension Scheme	9,621,620
	DIRECTORS' HOLDINGS AS AT 30.6.2015	
1.	J.A. Lester Spaulding	7,870,350
2.	Carl Domville	317,607
3.	Peter Chin	0
4.	Minna Israel	0
5.	Lawrence Nicholson	0
6.	Glenworth Francis	3,000
7.	Gary Allen	106,610
8.	Nadine Molloy	0
9.	Andrew Leo-Rhynie	0

SENIOR MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS AS AT 30.6.2015

1.	Gary Allen	106,610
2.	Francois St. Juste	362,000
3.	Stephen Greig	6,000
4.	Yvonne Wilks	474,786
5.	Gary Cole	0
6.	Andrea Messam	25,628
7.	Marcha Christie	48,000
8.	Trevor Johnson	6,000
9.	Claire Grant	120,289